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KNSCHA has knowledge and know-how as a capacitor professional manufacturer.
We are always comitted to the original performance our customers need.
We solves problems together with our customers.
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PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

Cap. . Temperature ) Leakage | Dissipation )
KNSCHA PIN | (120H2) R Case Size ¢ ¢ | Fact Ripple Current ESR

z : ange urren actor
= ®DxL(mm) (mA/rms at 100kHz,105°C) | (©2/at 100kHz,20°C)
(MF) (°C) Max(uA) | (MAX)

DXJ035M108H20251AA | 1000 -40~+105 10x20 22 0.12 1350 0.045
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Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors

KNSCHA

Empowering The World

¥/ Features

@®Low impedance for high frequency
@ High ripple current

@ | oad Life:2000 hours at 105°C

@ Suitable for switching power supplies
@®ROHS compliant

O S M. WMELSUEER

O AR HERB RN B XERE
@®105°CTh 1—;% 520007\

@ ;T ARoHSIES

M &1 4%k Specifications
I H Items

I{’F X/B.

6.3~400V

®D <13mm

¥  #E Performance

OD=13mm

450V

Category Temperature Range

-40°C~+105°C

-25°C~+105°C

DEHERBRTREE

Capacitance Tolerance

+20% (120 Hz, 20°C)

HERE

Rated voltage

=100V

> 100V

B 18]

Time

i R

2 fE

after 2 minutes

2 fE

after 2 minutes

5|4 AIRadial

Leakage Current(at 20°C)

W

I < 0.01CV or 3(LA/H )
Leakage Current

2 HE— MR K E I Twhichever is greater 1<0.03CV+10(RA/BK)

| = RERMA/HBR). C= BEHBBTEWF/HEER). V=REERLERENV/RE
Where,C = rated capacitance in uF,V = rated DC working voltage in V

T E
Rated Voltage . 10 16 25 35 50

Wk BEDE
Tand (max)

0.14 0.10

W% fBIEYIE . 200 250 400 450
Tand (at 120 Hz, 20°C)

MEBEYIE

Tand (max)

0.15 0.15 0.23 0.24

YHEHBEREATL000RUERA, SIEINL0004EHR FHM0.02.
When the capacitance exceeds 1,000uF,0.02 shall be added every 1,000uF increase.

P AR T A F T RETYI4{& Impedance ratio shall not exceed the values given in the table below.

BEFEME(120 Hz)
Low Temperature
Characteristics

Raf?div%ﬁge 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100 160 200 250

- 2(-25C)/Z(+20C)| 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6
Impedance Ratio| 7(_40:c)/z(+20C)| 8 6 4 3 3 3 3 3 10 10 10

RIEH S AT 2,000 hours
Test Time

BEAERAE

Capacitance Change

<6.3V > 6.3V

=HFAERI+20%~-30% = WIRERN = 20%
Within +20%~-30% of initial value Within £20% of initial value

< WA HAERE F9200%50.4 (AU K &) Less than 200% of specified value or 0.4 whichever is greater
Leak;%?g”ﬁ”em =¥ H5 MR {E Within specified value
*F 105 CIRIBRELRIFLOR B RESHMELE 2,000 /NHE, FHRKEEE 20CHRFERHTENN, BHELLINER.
*Thezag&\)/%spe(nﬂcla(t)%ogs shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after the rated voltage applied with rated ripple current
for ours at

FRAE 5 @iy B 18]

Test T|me

i A M

Endurance

MK BEDE
Tand

1,000 hours

<6.3V

=¥HA{ERI+20%~-30% = MR E RN = 20%
Within +20%~-30% of initial value Within £20% of initial value

< ¥R MAR{EAI200%=R0.4(AUER A ) Less than 200% of specified value or 0.4 whichever is greater

>6.3V
BERAE

Capacitance Change

BB T

Rk BIEYVE
Shelf Life Test 1500

Leak;%?é”ﬁrrent = ¥HAAE{E Within specified value

T 105 CHREFRAHAFERE 1,000/ 05, FHGEEE 20°CHXRFHHTENN, FHSLIIEXK,

*The above specnflcatlons shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after exposing them for 1,000 hours at 105°C
without voltage applied.

W %k2 5MER T Dimensions(mm)

¢ D+ max.

Y g m
I
|

W:R3 SURE R SR EREK

Ripple Current and Frequency Multipliers

Vent L+a max.

A

5
v A\
1
]

— 58
)4

== Y
= 15min.@ i ,\\’// %
Sleeve S o

Lead Spacing and Diameter

Freq.(Hz)

Cap.(uF)

~38
39=240
330~680
820~1800
2200~

Unit: mm

Coefficient
dD

®d+0.05
P+0.5
L+a

5 163] 8
0.5
[2.5
+1

10 [12.5] 13
0.6

25/35] 5.0

+1.5/L=40,0=+2.0

16 [ 18 | 22
0.8

7.5
212400425

10
2.0

AEREFRZAKNETELRBITEH(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.



Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors

KNSCHA

Empowering The World

B =4 #r4 ;i — %3k Standard Size

Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current

Rated Volt.(Voc)

Surge Volt.(Voc)

Dimension: $D x L(mm)
Impedance: Q/at 100k Hz, 20°C
Ripple Current: mA/rms at 100k Hz, 105°C

5x11

5x11

5x11

5x11

6.3x11

6.3x11

511

6.3x11

6.3x11

6.3x11
6.3x15
8x12

6.3x11

6.3x11

8x12

8x12

8x12

8x14
10x12.5

6.3x11

6.3x15

8x14

8x12

8x16

8x12

8x14

8x20
10x16

680

8x12

8x14

8x16
10x16

8x16

10x20

820

10x12.5

0.120

10x12.5

10x16

1000

8x14

0.100

8x14

10x12.5

8x20

10x12.5

10x16

10x16

10x20

10x16

10x20
13x20

1200

10x16

0.064

10x20

10x20

13x20

1500

10x20

0.044

10x16

10x25

10x25

13x20

2200

10x25

0.042

8x20

13x20

13x20

16x25.5

3300

13x20

0.038

13x25

13x35.5

16x35.5

4700

13x31.5

0.025

13x35.5

16x35.5

6800

16x25.5

0.022

16x35.5

10000

16x35.5

0.019

HmRTSRFLURBIR—

s
n

RSO ER:

B(L), (ZXK/mm)
A1E, 100k #f#%(Hz), 20°C
/Y9 TR E(MA/rms), 100k #k2%(Hz), 105°C

AFESBERZARINETERLRBITBEH(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.




KNSCHA

Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Empowering The World

Dimension: D x L(mm)

Impedance: Q/at 100k Hz, 20°C
Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current Ripple Current: mA/rms at 100k Hz, 105°C
Rated Volt.(Voc)

Surge Volt.(Voc)

5x11 1.200 5x11
5x11 0.900 6.3x11
5x11 0.600 8x12
5x11 0.420 10x12.5
6.3x11 | 0.360 10%16
6.3x11
T 0.140 13%20
8x12 0.13
8x15 0.085
10x12.5 | 0.085 16x25.5
8x16 0.10
10x20 | 0.044 e
8x16 0.068
8x20 0.068
10%16 0.058 16x35.5
10%20 0.039
10%25 0.039
560 16x31.5
10%16 0.050
10%20 0.050
1000 gigg 88‘21'3 16x25.5 16x31.5
1200 | 13x31.5| 0.025 16x31.5
1500 | 16x25.5 | 0.024 16%35.5
2200 | 16x31.5 | 0.019 18%35.5
3300 | 18x35.5 | 0.016
FlMRTERGFLUERA—RE N ) (L), (ZEHK/mm)

(Q)/FRAIE, 100k #2%(Hz), 20°C
BFEBCRER. 2L/ TTRE(MA/ms), 100k #HZ(Hz), 105°C

680

Dimension: D x L(mm)

Impedance: Q/at 100k Hz, 20°C
Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current Ripple Current: mA/rms at 100k Hz, 105°C
Rated Volt.(Voc)

Surge Volt.(Voc)

8x9
10x12.5 4. T0%16 10x20
8x12

10x12.5

8x16
10x12.5
10x16
10x20
10x10
8x16
10x12.5
8x18
10x15

12.5%20

13x25
13x20
10x20 . 13x20 . 13x25 18%x20.5
16x18 :
13x20 : 13x25 : 16x25.5 16x31.5

10x12.5
13x20

12.5x20

16x25.5

16x25.5 16x31.5 18x35.5 18x40

16x35.5 16x31.5| 0. 18x40 18x35.5

AFESBERZARINETERLRBITBEH(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.
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Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Empowering The World

W &5 = G %553 BF Part Numbering System
D XJ 050 M 107 G2 4 st A A

BEBAT 5% [ mEes | MEHesE | dasesE | H&RY PETEHIEHE PoomImk L meRM | RIS
Capacitors Name i Series Name : Rated voltage 1 BFREE H Capacitance : Case size ' PET Sleeve color i Processing shape ! Electrical i Internal use
* Capacitance g ! * characteristics
tolerance
sEfilExample: SefilE le: sEfilExample:
ssmE ELas _ altlalal Sl el MR
Leaded KXJ Series M=+20% oDxL (mm) Symbol 5 )
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors e | 6 oL | dod o02 | 612 Coffee body silver print
10V 010 220F | 225
250V | 250 33uF | 336
4T0uF | 477
6800uF | 688
82000uF| 829

AMBTHBEFMZNA, BHEEHMN
Note:For more details ,please contact us
®@Sales@knscha.com

AFESBERZARINETERLRBITBEH(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.
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